

| 1       |
|---------|
| 0       |
| 05      |
| \$78.75 |
|         |

RECEIVED 10 SEP 17 PH 4:5 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

To: Page 2 of 5

2010-09-17 20:53:45 IST

13022693954 From: Paul Sponaugle

(((H10000206657 3)))

## COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:

Green Gate America, Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Paul Sponaugle

Name of Person

Harvard Business Services, Inc.

Firm/Company

16192 Coastal Hwy

Address

Lewes, DE 19958

City/State and Zip code

ggmamerica@ymail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

 Paul Sponaugle
 at (302)
 644-6263

 Name of Person
 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status MAILING ADDRESS: New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

(((H10000206657 3)))

| 1 | · '\ |
|---|------|
| • | •    |
|   |      |

To:

Page 3 of 5

2010-09-17 20:53:45 IST

. .

| · ·                                 |  | ·                                     |                                  |                                  | (((110000206657                       |
|-------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| AP <b>PLIC</b> A                    | ATION BY FOREIC  |                                       | TION FOR AUS IN FLORIDA          |                                  | N TO TRANSACT                         |
| COMPLIANCI<br>GISTER A FO           | E WITH SECTION 607<br>REIGN CORPORATIO                 | . 1503, FLORIDA<br>IN TO TRANSAC      | STATUTES, THE<br>T BUSINESS IN 1 | E FOLLOWING IS<br>HE STATE OF FL | SUBMITTED TO<br>ORIDA.                |
| Breen Gate Ar                       | merica, inc.   |                                       |                                  |                                  |                                       |
| Boter name of c<br>Inc.," "Co.," "C | orporation; must include<br>orp," "Inc," "Co," or "Co  | "INCORPORATE                          | D," "COMPANY,                    | " "CORPORATION                   | J,"                                   |
|                                     |  |                                       | •                                |                                  |                                       |
|                                     |  |                                       | ·                                |                                  |                                       |
| f name unavail                      | able in Florida, enter alte                            | mate corporate nat                    | ne adopted for the r             | surpose of transaction           | g business in Florida)                |
| Delaware                            |  |                                       | 3.                               |                                  |                                       |
| tate or country                     | under the law of which it                              | t is incorporated)                    |                                  | (FEI number, if app              | licable)                              |
| September 15                        | , 2010   | ۲                                     | 5. perpetual                     |                                  |                                       |
| (Date                               | of incorporation)                                      |                                       |                                  | ar corp. will cease to           | exist or "perpetual")                 |
| vo business tr                      | ansacted in Florida prid                               | or to registration                    |                                  |                                  |                                       |
|                                     | (Date first  | transacted busines                    | is in Florida, if prior          |                                  |                                       |
|                                     | (SEE SECTION   | <b>IS 607</b> .1501 & 607             | 1.1502, F.S., to dete            | mine penalty liabili             | ty)                                   |
| 135 NE Miami                        | Gardens Drive, Suite 4                                 | 156, North Miami                      | Beach, FL 33179                  |                                  |                                       |
|                                     |  | (Principal office a                   | iddress)                         |                                  |                                       |
| 835 NE Miam                         | Gardens Drive, Suite                                   | 455, North Miami                      | Beach, FL 33179                  | )<br>                            | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
|                                     |  | (Current mailing a                    | iddress)                         |                                  |                                       |
| •                                   |  | •                                     |                                  |                                  | -                                     |
| Inline Paymer                       |  |                                       | ·                                |                                  |                                       |
| Purposels                           | s) of corporation authoriz                             | ed in home state of                   | country to be carrie             | ed out in state of Flo           | rida)                                 |
| (* <b>F</b> (-                      |  | :                                     |                                  | amental a)                       | SEC S                                 |
|                                     | et address of Florida re                               | gistered agent: (I                    | P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac           | ceptaorej                        |                                       |
|                                     | <u>et address</u> of Florida rej<br>Roy Y Rajeh        | gistered agent: (l                    | P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac           | ceptable)                        | ATA                                   |
| lame and <u>stree</u><br>Name:      |  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | ·                                |                                  | EP 1                                  |
| lame and <u>stree</u><br>Name:      | Roy Y Rajeh  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 455                              |                                  | AHASSEE FI                            |
| lame and <u>stree</u>               | Roy Y Rajeh<br>1835 NE Marni Gan<br>North Miarni Beach | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | ·                                |                                  | AHASSEE FLOR                          |

designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Ropered agout's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated. :

÷

(((H10000206657 3)))

| Page 4 of 5                         | 2010-09-17 20:55:45 131  | ul Spo     |
|-------------------------------------|--|------------|
|                                     | FILE (((R100002066   | 57 3       |
|                                     | <b>D</b>   |            |
|                                     | 10 SEP 17 PH 1:07  |            |
| 12. Names and business addresses of | SECRETARY UF STATE   |            |
| A. DIRECTORS                        | f officers and/or directors:<br>SECRETARY UF STATE<br>TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA      |            |
| Chairman:                           |  |            |
| Address:                            |  | · <u> </u> |
|                                     |  |            |
| Vice Chairman:                      |  | <b></b>    |
| Address:                            |  |            |
|                                     |  |            |
| Director:                           | :  |            |
| Address:                            |  |            |
|                                     |  |            |
|                                     |  |            |
| Director:                           |  | <u>,</u>   |
| Address:                            |  |            |
|                                     |  |            |
| B. OFFICERS                         |  |            |
| President: Roy Y Rajeh              |  |            |
| Address: 1835 NE Miami Garden       | is Drive, Suite 455  |            |
| North Miami Beach, FL               | 33179  | <u>_</u>   |
| Vice President:                     |  |            |
| Address:                            |  |            |
|                                     |  |            |
| Secretary:                          |  |            |
| Address:                            |  |            |
|                                     |  | ·          |
| Treasurer:                          |  |            |
| Addross:                            |  |            |
| NOTE: If necessary, you may attach  | h an Addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors. |            |
|                                     |  |            |
| (Signature of I                     | Director or Officer listed in number 12 of the application)                    | ·          |
| 14. Roy Y Rajeh, President          |  |            |
| (Typed or pr                        | inted name and capacity of person signing application)                         |            |
| <u>.</u> .                          | (((H10000206   |            |

I

i.

ļ | | |

!

×. . -

•

•

2010-09-17 20:53:45 IST

To: Page 5 of 5

Page 5 of 5

13022693954 From: Paul Sponaugle (((HIDDOOD206657=3)+)) PAGE 10 SEP 17 PM 1:07 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "GREEN GATE AMERICA, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2010.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "GREEN GATE AMERICA, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2010.



4872244 8300

100918976

DATE: 09-17-10

AUTHENTICATION: 8234570

(((H10000206657 3)))